To Open Women Colleges’

618. SH. INDURAJ NARWAL, M.L.A.: Will the Education ‘Minister

618.

be pleased to state:-
(a) whether it is a fact that an announcement was made by the Hon’ble Chief Minister to open Girls Colleges in

ST

—

Village Baroda and Bhainswal Kalan during the bye election of Baroda Assembly Constituency; and

(b) if so the present status thereof togetherwith the time by which the abovesaid colleges are likely to be opened?

Reply of Shri Kanwar Pal, Education Minister, Haryana

(a)  No, Sir.

(b) Honble C.M had announced opening up of Govt.
Colleges at Baroda & Bhainswal Kalan and both are

functional.
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